
Result of contest: A1 Contest 2014

Category: 144 MHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB
Err.
%

Power Antenna

1.OK2GD 114954 342 335.1JN89BO 825ON4LDP 891 9.1
1000

W
2 x 13el. 
YU1EF

2.OK1CID 109921 336 326.1JO80FG 1105IK1AZV 934 5.7
1000

W
2x 13 Yagi

3.OK2EZ 107493 317 338.1JN99BS 270I6BQI 873 2.1
1300

W
2x14el.DK7ZB

4.OK1FC 105768 332 317.6JN79CP 562F6DWG 841 5.3 500 W4x10el.
5.OK1PGS 92257 306 300.5JN69OW 598YT4B 802 5.4 300 W2x10 el.PA0MS

6.OK1FIG 80717 260 309.5JO80DH 565F5SE 890 7.2 350 W
14 element 
DL6WU

7.OK2PWR 63692 210 302.3JN99CL 1118F8KID 887 6.7 75 W17M2
8.OK2R 62305 226 274.7JN89DO 750HB9AG 783 7.2 500 W12ele.Yagi
9.OK2PWY 59595 196 303.1JN89KW 285IK5ZWU 781 4.3 300 W7 el GW4CQT

10.OK2PSC 59159 186 317.1JN99FU ?IK5ZWU 831 1.8 450 W2x10el. DK7ZB
11.OK1HFP 56085 189 295.7JN69IS 500YT4B 811 5.1 100 W10el. DK7ZB
12.OK1IA 49391 193 254.9JO70WE 230YT4B 726 5.9 500 W18 el M2
13.OK1FHI 47330 176 267.9JO70GS 500YT4B 826 0.5 100 W9ele.Yagi
14.OK1MWW 40790 153 265.6JN89EX 356YT4B 691 4.6 400 W7 el. DK7ZB
15.OK6N 39904 145 274.2JN89WH 645IK5ZWU 758 5.6 80 W2x5elY
16.OK1TRW 38954 169 229.5JO70HC 285YT4B 759 9.7 100 WYagi 9 el.
17.OK1HX 38761 129 299.5JO70ND 189IK5ZWU 757 0.9 50 W16 EL F9FT
18.OK1A 38015 124 305.6JN69QT 534YU7ACO 796 2.5 600 W12el. M2
19.OK1DXD 32508 107 302.8JN79IX 500YT4B 744 4.7 40 W2x 7el dk7zb
20.OK1VSJ 31584 104 302.7JN69IS 500E70A 754 4.4 100 W4x7el. DK7ZB
21.OK1IAP 30779 116 264.3JN79AC 450YT4B 692 0.9 100 W13 el. yagi
22.OK1AYR 30566 104 292.9JO80EG 735IK5ZWU 800 11.5 100 W10 el, dual band
23.OK1DRX 25971 107 241.7JN79DW 400YT4B 756 1.1 50 W7-el DK7ZB
24.OK5ET 25897 103 250.4JO70WE 238YT4B 726 3.6 30 W9elY
25.OK1KRN 23655 104 226.5JO70AC 400F8KID 595 0.4 10 W9 EL DL6WU
26.OK1CZ 21334 95 223.6JO70EC 330IK5ZWU 740 2.6 7 W10el.Y
27.OK1CW 21291 101 209.8JN79HX 380YT4B 747 2.6 40 W10 el Yagi
28.OK1VBN 21205 83 254.5JN78FX 384IK5ZWU 620 4.2 100 WPA0MS
29.OK1DEU 18556 75 246.4JO80DD 360HB9TYU 617 2.9 90 W10 el. OK1DE
30.OK5XM 17597 48 365.6JO60KF 352TM0W 637 7.5 50 W2x7Y DK7ZB
31.OK1DEK 16456 76 215.5JN79EP ?F8KID 611 6.2 30 WPA0MS
32.OK2PNQ 16078 55 291.3JN89LE 260DK0BN 665 6.1 50 W9el.ECO Y
33.OK2SAR 14535 65 222.6JN89LX 320YU7ACO 635 12.5 100 WA144S10
34.OK1DMP 14069 36 389.8JN79IX ?ON4KHG 766 11.9 70 W9 EL.F9FT
35.OK2FB 14052 68 205.6JN89RB 180DK0BN 704 2.6 50 WLPD
36.OK1FEN 13395 53 251.7JO70NB 220DK0BN 524 9.3 50 W10 el Yagi
37.OK2VG 12894 63 203.7JN99DN 535YT4B 609 4.1 55 W7 el YAGI
38.OK1ANP 11908 39 304.3JN78FX 382IK5ZWU 620 9.6 50 WPA0MS
39.OK2PX 10203 54 187.9JN89JM 7009A0V 517 13.1 50 W4ele.Yagi
40.OK1ANA 9417 48 195.2JO70VE 2329A1N 544 18.5 30 W5 el yagi
41.OK1MNV 8981 54 165.3JO70SL 420S57O 411 0.0 5 W4. el. Yagi

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK1MNV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK2PX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK1CID.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK2GD.htm


42.OK2SAM 8846 43 204.7JN79XN 570YU7ACO 641 4.4 10 WHB9CV
43.OK1VM 8593 42 203.6JO70AQ 190HA5KDQ 498 3.6 10 W9el Yagi
44.OK1MAC 8384 37 225.6JN79PQ 4609A0V 583 0.0 40 W5el Yagi
45.OK2IGL 6009 30 199.3JN89JD 2939A4V 449 16.0 2 W6 el.Yagi

46.
OK/OM3C
NF

5188 35 147.2JN89CX 285DF0SX 327 22.2 25 Whb9cv

47.OK1DPV 5052 33 152.1JN79IX 399SP1JNY 389 25.9 50 WX300
48.OK1KZ 4793 46 103.2JO70ED 220S50C 432 5.1 50 W4 x J
49.OK1JDJ 4066 36 111.9JO70AQ 200OM3W 334 17.5 50 Wx 300
50.OK2BUT 2550 18 140.7JN88OX 2009A0V 450 5.7 10 Wbila hul
51.OK6TT 1424 11 128.5JO80CI 600OK7O 221 3.8 50 W15 el Cue Dee
52.OK1UDQ 1263 10 125.3JO70NO 280OK2KYJ 189 9.1 50 WF9FT
53.OK1RP 942 13 71.5JO60XJ 159OK1CID 177 15.0 3 W1/4Wl vertical

Category: 144 MHz LP, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB
Err.
%

Power Antenna

1.OK2PWR 63692 210 302.3JN99CL 1118F8KID 887 6.7 75 W17M2

2.OK1HFP 56085 189 295.7JN69IS 500YT4B 811 5.1 100 W
10el. 
DK7ZB

3.OK1FHI 47330 176 267.9JO70GS 500YT4B 826 0.5 100 W9ele.Yagi
4.OK6N 39904 145 274.2JN89WH 645IK5ZWU 758 5.6 80 W2x5elY
5.OK1TRW 38954 169 229.5JO70HC 285YT4B 759 9.7 100 WYagi 9 el.
6.OK1HX 38761 129 299.5JO70ND 189IK5ZWU 757 0.9 50 W16 EL F9FT
7.OK1DXD 32508 107 302.8JN79IX 500YT4B 744 4.7 40 W2x 7el dk7zb

8.OK1VSJ 31584 104 302.7JN69IS 500E70A 754 4.4 100 W
4x7el. 
DK7ZB

9.OK1IAP 30779 116 264.3JN79AC 450YT4B 692 0.9 100 W13 el. yagi

10.OK1AYR 30566 104 292.9JO80EG 735IK5ZWU 800 11.5 100 W
10 el, dual 
band

11.OK1DRX 25971 107 241.7JN79DW 400YT4B 756 1.1 50 W7-el DK7ZB
12.OK5ET 25897 103 250.4JO70WE 238YT4B 726 3.6 30 W9elY

13.OK1KRN 23655 104 226.5JO70AC 400F8KID 595 0.4 10 W
9 EL 
DL6WU

14.OK1CZ 21334 95 223.6JO70EC 330IK5ZWU 740 2.6 7 W10el.Y
15.OK1CW 21291 101 209.8JN79HX 380YT4B 747 2.6 40 W10 el Yagi
16.OK1VBN 21205 83 254.5JN78FX 384IK5ZWU 620 4.2 100 WPA0MS

17.OK1DEU 18556 75 246.4JO80DD 360HB9TYU 617 2.9 90 W
10 el. 
OK1DE

18.OK5XM 17597 48 365.6JO60KF 352TM0W 637 7.5 50 W
2x7Y 
DK7ZB

19.OK1DEK 16456 76 215.5JN79EP ?F8KID 611 6.2 30 WPA0MS
20.OK2PNQ 16078 55 291.3JN89LE 260DK0BN 665 6.1 50 W9el.ECO Y
21.OK2SAR 14535 65 222.6JN89LX 320YU7ACO 635 12.5 100 WA144S10
22.OK1DMP 14069 36 389.8JN79IX ?ON4KHG 766 11.9 70 W9 EL.F9FT
23.OK2FB 14052 68 205.6JN89RB 180DK0BN 704 2.6 50 WLPD
24.OK1FEN 13395 53 251.7JO70NB 220DK0BN 524 9.3 50 W10 el Yagi
25.OK2VG 12894 63 203.7JN99DN 535YT4B 609 4.1 55 W7 el YAGI
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26.OK1ANP 11908 39 304.3JN78FX 382IK5ZWU 620 9.6 50 WPA0MS
27.OK2PX 10203 54 187.9JN89JM 7009A0V 517 13.1 50 W4ele.Yagi
28.OK1ANA 9417 48 195.2JO70VE 2329A1N 544 18.5 30 W5 el yagi
29.OK1MNV 8981 54 165.3JO70SL 420S57O 411 0.0 5 W4. el. Yagi
30.OK2SAM 8846 43 204.7JN79XN 570YU7ACO 641 4.4 10 WHB9CV
31.OK1VM 8593 42 203.6JO70AQ 190HA5KDQ 498 3.6 10 W9el Yagi
32.OK1MAC 8384 37 225.6JN79PQ 4609A0V 583 0.0 40 W5el Yagi
33.OK2IGL 6009 30 199.3JN89JD 2939A4V 449 16.0 2 W6 el.Yagi

34.
OK/OM3CN
F

5188 35 147.2JN89CX 285DF0SX 327 22.2 25 Whb9cv

35.OK1DPV 5052 33 152.1JN79IX 399SP1JNY 389 25.9 50 WX300
36.OK1KZ 4793 46 103.2JO70ED 220S50C 432 5.1 50 W4 x J
37.OK1JDJ 4066 36 111.9JO70AQ 200OM3W 334 17.5 50 Wx 300
38.OK2BUT 2550 18 140.7JN88OX 2009A0V 450 5.7 10 Wbila hul

39.OK6TT 1424 11 128.5JO80CI 600OK7O 221 3.8 50 W
15 el Cue 
Dee

40.OK1UDQ 1263 10 125.3JO70NO 280OK2KYJ 189 9.1 50 WF9FT

41.OK1RP 942 13 71.5JO60XJ 159OK1CID 177 15.0 3 W
1/4Wl 
vertical

Category: 144 MHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB
Err.
%

Power Antenna

1.OL3Y 179029 512 348.7JN69JJ 1042G4ZTR 884 0.6
2500

W
85EL

2.OL7C 177720 500 354.4JO60JJ 1063YU7ACO 869 5.3
2800

W
4x10 4x5 8x5 2x10

3.OK2A 176198 511 343.8JO60LJ 1244F6ETI 943 1.2 850 W2x10el DK7ZB 3WL

4.OK7O 174054 512 338.9JN69OU 510YU7ACO 808 2.6
2800

W
100el.

5.OL3Z 172540 484 355.5JN79FX 376F6DWG 858 3.4
1500

W
206el

6.OK1KCR 170943 473 360.4JN79VS 668F6DWG 954 1.3
1500

W
M2, DL7KM

7.OK2M 140097 404 345.8JN69UN 670F6DWG 805 2.3 100 W4x9el

8.OL90OK 130634 398 327.2JO60RN 920G4ZTR 887 9.5
1500

W
4 x Yagi

9.OK2I 127787 346 368.3JN89XX 294I6BQI 890 6.4
1000

W
4x10 DK7ZB

10.OL1C 127562 393 323.6JO60UQ ?YT4B 848 3.6 700 W4x10el.DK7ZB
11.OK1KKI 126531 370 341.0JN79NF 609ON4LDP 830 3.7 500 W2xF9FT 2xGW4CQT
12.OK2C 122694 343 356.7JN99AJ 700I1RJP 855 0.5 500 W4x11,10el

13.OL4N 119607 367 324.9JO60VR 870YT4B 849 5.2
1000

W
4x7el.DK7ZB,2x7el.
DK7ZB

14.OK1KFH 118832 380 311.7JN69VN 827F6DWG 811 6.2 650 W2xPA0MS
15.OK1OPT 114821 362 316.2JN69NX 720YU7ACO 822 2.8 350 W10el. DK7ZB

16.OL7G 114683 353 323.9JN69GX 940YT4B 837 6.2
1000

W
M2

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL7G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1OPT.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL4N.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL3Y.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK2BUT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm


17.OL4K 104165 303 342.8JO70TQ 1200F6DWG 942 3.5 90 W
12 el. DK7ZB , 6 el. 
yagi

18.OK1KQH 94171 299 314.0JN79GO 590ON4LDP 779 7.9
1000

W
18m2+10el

19.OL1B 84621 277 304.5JO80IB 995F5SE 919 4.4 150 WF9FT
20.OK5T 81692 276 295.0JO70BK 220YT4B 809 4.6 100 W2x 12el DL6WU
21.OK2KYJ 79534 244 325.0JN89QQ 600F8KID 827 6.8 800 W2x11el.LFA-G0KSC
22.OK2KCN 75349 254 295.6JN89OI 235IK1AZV 918 3.1 900 W2 x GW4CQT
23.OK1KKD 68172 228 298.0JO70BC 400F6DWG 834 12.1 100 W2m5wl
24.OK2KYZ 61099 198 307.6JN89XN 546I2XAV 852 2.8 600 W2x10el DK7ZB
25.OL1Z 58988 207 284.0JN88AU 368YO8RHM 786 7.6 250 W2x DK7ZB
26.OK1KOB 57060 184 309.1JO70UK 671TM0W 821 5.4 500 W2x6el DK7ZB
27.OK1KCB 50006 173 288.1JN79GB 544F5SE 769 16.7 100 W2x YAGI 16 element
28.OK5K 47623 160 296.6JN99CT 250IK5ZWU 817 5.7 100 W10el.DK7ZB
29.OK1RAR 47262 188 250.4JO70DB 365YT4B 768 5.3 50 W2X 4EL YAGI
30.OK2KOL 47110 168 279.4JN99BN 600DK0BN 743 6.5 100 W2x6el
31.OK2KPD 38626 133 289.4JO80UB 440HB9FAP 688 2.6 500 W4x12Y
32.OK2KYD 38309 140 272.6JN88WX 700DK0BN 735 9.6 100 W10EL.f9ft

33.OK2KEA 23094 93 247.3JN89EJ 550YT4B 631 7.4
1000

W
2xDL6WU 12el.

34.OL7Q 23063 88 261.1JN99DQ 290YT4B 623 12.1 160 W7el.quad
35.OK2KOE 20776 87 237.8JN89SS 751IK5ZWU 788 3.5 50 WF9FT
36.OK2KOJ 10025 44 226.8JN89GF 270YU1EM 573 11.9 100 WM2
37.OK1KCF 4436 44 99.8JO70ED 220S50C 432 4.0 50 W4 x J

Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB
Err.
%

Power Antenna

1.OK2M 140097 404 345.8JN69UN 670F6DWG 805 2.3 100 W4x9el

2.OL4K 104165 303 342.8JO70TQ 1200F6DWG 942 3.5 90 W
12 el. DK7ZB ,
6 el. yagi

3.OK5T 81692 276 295.0JO70BK 220YT4B 809 4.6 100 W
2x 12el 
DL6WU

4.OK1KKD 68172 228 298.0JO70BC 400F6DWG 834 12.1 100 W2m5wl

5.OK1KCB 50006 173 288.1JN79GB 544F5SE 769 16.7 100 W
2x YAGI 16 
element

6.OK5K 47623 160 296.6JN99CT 250IK5ZWU 817 5.7 100 W10el.DK7ZB
7.OK1RAR 47262 188 250.4JO70DB 365YT4B 768 5.3 50 W2X 4EL YAGI
8.OK2KOL 47110 168 279.4JN99BN 600DK0BN 743 6.5 100 W2x6el
9.OK2KYD 38309 140 272.6JN88WX 700DK0BN 735 9.6 100 W10EL.f9ft

10.OK2KOE 20776 87 237.8JN89SS 751IK5ZWU 788 3.5 50 WF9FT
11.OK2KOJ 10025 44 226.8JN89GF 270YU1EM 573 11.9 100 WM2
12.OK1KCF 4436 44 99.8JO70ED 220S50C 432 4.0 50 W4 x J

http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1KCF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1KCF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1KOB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OK1KQH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12014/ok/2_OL4K.htm


TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:
Pl. Call 1 Call 2 QRB

1. OK1KCR - F6DWG 954 km
2. OK2A - F6ETI 943 km
3. OL4K - F6DWG 942 km
4. OK1CID - IK1AZV 934 km
5. OL4K - I6BQI 925 km
6. OL1B - F5SE 919 km
7. OK2KCN - IK1AZV 918 km
8. OK1CID - F5SE 902 km
9. OK2GD - ON4LDP 891 km
10. OL4K - F6HJO 891 km

Checklogs used for 144 MHz:
9A0C 9A0V 9A1CRS 9A1E 9A1KDE 9A1N 9A1W 9A2BW 9A2KO 9A2VX 9A2XW 9A2YF 
9A3IH 9A3NC 9A3SM 9A3ST 9A3TU 9A4HP 9A4QV 9A4V 9A5RJ 9A6C 9A7D 9A8D 9A9R 
DC1NNN DC2VE DD2ML DD5M DD6ZJ DD7EQ DD9OR DF0CP DF0ESA DF0GEB DF0MTL 
DF0MU DF0SX DF0VK DF0WF DF0XX DF1JC DF1MM DF1PU DF2BR DF2GB DF2ZC DF3OL 
DF3TE DF4IAO DF4PD DF5RF DF6MU DF6RI DF6WE DF7JC DF7JS DF7RG DF8CV DF8TM 
DF8UO DG6ISR DG6ME DG6QF DH1PAL DH1VY DH5YM DH7HU DH8BQA DH8IAB DH9FAV
DJ1LBF DJ1OB DJ1ZU DJ2DA DJ2GM DJ2NR DJ2QV DJ2YE DJ3CQ DJ3JO DJ3TY DJ3WE 
DJ5MW DJ6TK DJ7FM DJ7JM DJ7R DJ7RS DJ9MH/P DK0BN DK0ED DK0FC DK0GHC 
DK0MN DK0NA DK0SM DK1GS DK1KC/P DK1KW DK2BJ DK2EA DK2GZ DK2VM DK2WU 
DK2YCT DK2YL DK2ZF/P DK3AX DK3GP DK3HA DK3WE DK3WX DK3YD DK4CU DK4G 
DK4REX DK5AJ DK5DQ DK5EQ DK5EZ DK5OZ DK5WO DK6AS DK6NJ DK6SP DK7AC DK7C 
DK8JG DK8SG DK9HE DK9IP DK9TF DK9ZQ DL0CS DL0EE DL0FTL DL0GM DL0GZ 
DL0HTW DL0LN DL0LSM DL0NF DL0P/P DL0PL DL0STO DL0ZI DL1AKL DL1ARJ/P DL1BSN 
DL1DBR DL1DQW DL1DXA DL1EHG DL1EIP DL1EJD DL1FAC DL1HBT DL1HTT DL1MFZ 
DL1OJ DL1RIO DL1RTL DL1RWN DL1SBM DL1SUZ DL1VDL DL2ALF DL2BJB DL2DRG 
DL2DXA DL2FFW DL2HBQ DL2JKE DL2MDU DL2MDZ DL2MEP/P DL2MRE DL2NY DL2OM/P
DL2RMC DL2ROM DL2RWM DL2VL DL2VNN DL2VV DL2YDS DL3AMI DL3ASM/P DL3AWI 
DL3DQL DL3DTH DL3EAZ DL3EBJ DL3HAH/P DL3HXS DL3IAS DL3LA DL3WP DL3YCW 
DL3YEE DL4AMM DL4AUK DL4CF DL4DG DL4DZ DL4EBW DL4JU DL4MFM/P DL4MHA 
DL4NFA DL4SL DL4VAI DL4YDR DL5ALW DL5ANS DL5BAW/P DL5DBT DL5JAN DL5MAE 
DL5MAM DL5OAB DL5ST DL5XAT DL5XJ DL5YAS DL5YBZ/P DL5YEM DL5YWM DL6IAK 
DL6MVC DL6NAL DL6RBH DL6SRD DL6UAE DL6UAM DL6UNF DL7ANR DL7DZ DL7EN 
DL7ET DL7KMA DL7UGN DL7UIO DL7ULM/P DL7VHP DL7YS DL8DWW DL8LR DL8NAS 
DL8NCG DL8RB DL8UAA DL8UAT DL8UCC DL8UNF DL8VL DL9AJ DL9CW DL9MFY DL9MKA
DL9NDA DL9NEI DM0B/P DM1PIO DM2NL DM2RN DM3D DM3HA DM3SWD DM3W DM3ZF 
DM4NF DM4TI DM5C DM5FA DM5JL DM5WF DN0UKW DN5MEL DO1AYJ DO1MEW 
DO6EBB/P DO7ML DO8TIG DO9PL DP6P DQ7A DQ7Y DR1T DR5T DR7B F0DKT F0GIG 



F1ICS F1IWH F2NY F4DBD F4FFS F4FVL F4GCU F4GXJ/P F4KJK F5GB F5IF F5LBL F5MFI 
F5MGD/P F5MLJ F5NBX F5NEV/P F5OCL F5PZR F5SE/P F5VKV F6ACU F6BHI F6CSQ/P 
F6DCD F6DWG/P F6DZQ F6ETI/P F6GCT F6HJO/P F6HTJ F6IFX F6KFH F6KRK F8BMG 
F8DHA F8EMH F8FKJ F8GBR/P F8GDP F8GGD F8IQS F8KID F8KIH OK1BMW OK2BMJ 
OM0TT OM1QQ OM1RV OM1TD OM2AP OM2DT OM2IV OM2RC OM2RL OM3CLS OM3CQF 
OM3EE OM3ID OM3KDX OM3KHU OM3KII OM3PA OM3PV OM3RI OM3RLA OM3RM 
OM3RRC OM3TIX OM3TZO OM3W OM3WC OM3WDF OM4J OM5AW OM5CM OM5GU 
OM5KV OM5LD OM5MX OM5UM OM6A OM6JO OM6NM OM6TX OM6W OM7AC OM7CM 
OM7PY OM8A OM8GY PA0FEI PA0O PA4VHF PA5MS PA5WT PC5M S50C S50J S51SL 
S51VC S51WC S51ZO S52IT S53FO S53M S53SO S53V S53VV S53XX S54LANE S54O S55M
S56P S57LM S57M S57O S57Q S57RT S57TW S58RU S59GS S59P TM0W UR4EWZ UR5LX 
UR5UFL UR7IM US7SB US8ZAL UT5DV UT5EL/A UT5IL UT8LE UV2L UY5UZ UY7LO YT1WP
YT2BGS YT4B YT7AT YT7DB YT7EE YT7WE YU1BBV YU1BN YU1EF YU1EM YU1ES YU1LA 
YU1VG YU2ECP YU2MEX YU5D YU7ACO YU7C YU7D YU7GL YU7JUV YU7SKK YU7VX 
YU7ZL

Processed by lx 1.61

http://tucnak.nagano.cz/wiki/Lx
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